**Planning Board** 



Monroe County, New York

Adam J. Bello County Executive William Santos Chairman

## MONROE COUNTY PLANNING BOARD MEETING NOTICE AND AGENDA

The meeting of the Monroe County Planning Board scheduled for Thursday, January 30, 2020 is hereby rescheduled for Wednesday, February 5, 2020 at 3:45 pm, at the Monroe County Department of Planning & Development, CityPlace, 50 West Main Street, Suite 1150, Rochester, New York.

## AGENDA

- 1. Approval of the December 3, 2019 meeting minutes
- 2. Announcements and communications
- 3. Action items
- 4. Presentation: Monroe Community College Master Plan Update by consultant
- 5. Other business
- 6. Next scheduled meeting date: to be announced
- 7. Adjournment

RB/kmh



CityPlace 50 West Main Street •Suite 1150 • Rochester, New York 14614 (585) 753-2000 • fax: (585) 753-2028 • www.monroecounty.gov • e-mail: mcplanning@monroecounty.gov